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Office of Developmental Disabilities 
Quality Assurance, Quality Improvement, DD Licensing 
3541 Fairview Industrial Drive SE, Salem Oregon 97302 

Quality Management- Admin  
Darlene Okeeffe, Program Manager ................ 503-840-8222 ....... DARLENE.B.OKEEFFE@odhs.oregon.gov 
Katie Skillingstad ……………………………… 503-510-4119 ……..…. Kathleen.R.Skillingstad@odhs.oregon.gov 
Josh Clark............................................................. 971-388-9740  ................ JOSHUA.C.CLARK@odhs.oregon.gov  
Josh Stogsdill ....................................................... 971-388-9734  ..................... Joshua.J.Stogsdill@odhs.oregon.gov 
 
DD Foster Care 
Dora Huber  AFH/CFH ........................................ 503-537-8932 ..................... DORA.A.HUBER@odhs.oregon.gov 
Jill Gjesdal  AFH/CFH ......................................... 503-373-1320 ......................... JILL.GJESDAL@odhs.oregon.gov 
Janelle Sutter AFH/CFH………………………   503-507-3370…………….....Janelle.M.Sutter@odhs.oregon.gov 
Terri DeStafeno  …………………………...503-373-2052…………..… Terri.L.Destafeno@odhs.oregon.gov 
Laura Copeland………………………….............971-283-1178………….......Laura.J.Copeland@odhs.oregon.gov 
Rachel Nolan……………………………………971-283-1413…………………Rachel.Nolan2@odhs.oregon.gov 
 
Quality Improvement Operations    
Matt Bighouse, Manager   …………………… 503-509-8924   …………Matt.L.Bighouse@odhs.oregon.govs 
Jeanette Baxter OPA2 .......................................... 503-957-3506 .................  Jeanette.S.BAXTER@odhs.oregon.gov   
Valerie Shepherd PA3…………………………...503-979-3258  …………. Valerie.M.Shepherd@odhs.oregon.gov 
Kellie Van Slochteren PA3 .................................. 503-983-0654 ................. Kellie.Vanslochteren@odhs.oregon.gov  
Kristine Duffy PA3 .............................................. 971-707-3683 ........................ Kristine.DUFFY@odhs.oregon.gov 
Kirsten Collins PA3……………………………..503-381-3515…………..…..Kirsten.G.Collins@odhs.oregon.gov 
Chelsea Randall  PA3…………………………   503-915-9585……………   Chelsea.t.randall2@odhs.oregon.gov   
 
Corrective Action Team 
Nicole Winje CAC ............................................... 971-388-9730 ................... NICOLE.A.WINJE@odhs.oregon.gov  
Cooper Cannon CAC……………………………503-949-3316  ………….... Cooper.B.Cannon@odhs.oregon.gov  
Jennifer Condon CAC .......................................... 971-388-9735 .................... Jennifer.CONDON@odhs.oregon.gov  
Mike Cook CAC (LD)…………………………..971-245-5623……………...…Michael.J.Cook@odhs.oregon.gov 
 
QA Review Team  
Brent Watkins, Manager ..................................... 503-269-8930 ..................... Brent.WATKINS@odhs.goregon.gov  
Yenedith Quintero ………………………………503-945-9943 … Yenedith.Quintero-Salgado@odhs.oregon.gov 
Casey Roach ......................................................... 971-372-1881 ................................ casey.roach@odhs.oregon.gov  
Danny Aguilar ...................................................... 971-707-8100 ................. DANIEL.AGUILAR@odhs.oregon.gov  
James Butts .......................................................... 971-301-3019 ........................  JAMES.BUTTS@odhs.oregon.gov  
Julie Hoyt ............................................................. 503-891-7405 ............................ JULIE.HOYT@odhs.oregon.gov  
Margo Russell ...................................................... 541-730-7317 ............... MARGO.J.RUSSELL@odhs.oregon.gov  
Matthew Veeder ................................................... 541-730-7462 ……….…...Matthew.P.Veeder@odhs.oregon.gov  
Neal Kushiyama ................................................... 503-757-3001 ..................... Neal.t..Kushiyama@odhs.oregon.gov 
Vanessa Warren ................................................... 971-707-2950 ..................... Vanessa.B.Warren@odhs.oregon.gov  
Ezikiel Furlong…………………………………. 503-507-3148 ……………….Ezekiel.Furlong@odhs.oregon.gov 
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DD Licensing Team 
Jessica Denison  Manager …………………...   503-569-8810  …..… JESSICA.DENISON@odhs.oregon.gov                                                        
Susan Eggert ........................................................ 503-373-1990 .......................... Susan.A.Eggert@odhs.oregon.gov  
Marcy Cabrera……………………………..  971-240-8724……… maria.d.cabreramiranda@odhs.oregon.gov 
Rosie Brambila ………………………………..  971-718-4431 ...................... Rosalba.Brambila@odhs.oregon.gov  
 
 
Mark Cinquini, Manager ………………….....503-871-8094  ….…...........  Mark.Cinquini@odhs.oregon.gov  
Kelsey Beers…………………………………     503-871-8014 ………………. Kelsey.J.Beers@odhs.oregon.gov  
Thomas Rotter ………………………………….503-201-4597 ………………. Thomas.Rotter@odhs.oregon.gov 
Aaron Behm ......................................................... 503-569-3801………………AARON.BEHM@odhs.oregon.gov  
Andrea Ford ......................................................... 503-991-3302 ................... ANDREA.D.FORD@odhs.oregon.gov  
Tashia Navarro   ………………………………   503-507-4045 …...………… Tashia.Navarro@odhs.Oregon.gov   
Daniel Fohl ........................................................... 971-332-0877 .......................     Daniel.M.Fohl@odhs.oregon.gov  
Norah Eaton…………………………………….. 971-372-1873…………………..Norah.Eaton@odhs.oregon.gov  
 
Lisa Catherwood, Manager ………………….. 971-240-0607  ……     Lisa.M.Catherwood@odhs.oregon.gov  
Bonnie Edmondson ……………………………  503-798-6607……… …Bonnie.Edmondson@odhs.oregon.gov 
Rebecca Harris…………………………………  971-304-4630……… ……..….Rebecca.Harris@odhs.oregon.gov 
Kristin Brannian ………………………………   503-602-0248  ………    Kristen.BRANNIAN@odhs.oregon.gov 
Michelle Manning ................................................ 503-991-2916… ……     .    Michelle.Manning@odhs.oregon.gov  
Don Terry ……………………………………… 503-979-6864 ….. …………    Donald.L.Terry@odhs.oregon.gov 
Shannon Kamph………………………………    971-283-4152 ……………    Shannon.Kamph@odhs.oregon.gov   
Patti Brown …………………………………..… 503-507-2651  …………….      Patti.M.Brown@odhs.oregon.gov    
Jennifer Criddle………………………………….971-375-8603…………...   Jennifer.R.Criddle@odhs.oregon.gov      
Andrew Scott…………………………………….971-375-8604 ………………..  Andrew.Scott2@odhs.oregon.gov 
Emlyn Freeman ………………………………    971-375-1783………… .…… Emlyn.Freeman@odhs.oregon.gov 
Nicholas Wood ...………………………………. 971-375-1779 …………. …Nicholas.L.Wood@odhs.Oregon.Gov 
Gerrit Wiebe …………………………………… 971-283-4948………………….Gerrit.G.Wiebe@odhs.Oregon.gov  
 
Shannon Kamph, Manager ……………………   971-283-4152 ……………    Shannon.Kamph@odhs.oregon.gov   
Max Hebing ……………………………….. 971-240-1337  …….................Max.L.Hebing@odhs.oregon.gov  
Brain.Sandoval…………………………………..971-208-4280……………….Brain.Sandoval@odhs.oregon.gov 
Tom Pauken …………………………………….503-983-5408 ………..…….. Thomas.Pauken@odhs.oregon.gov      
Charles Vinson ..................................................... 503-507-8832 ................ .CHARLES.VINSON@odhs.oregon.gov 
Tashia Navarro ………………………………….503-507-4045 ………..…… Tashia.Navarro@odhs.Oregon.Gov   
Cori Stone……………………………………….971-600-5076…………………… Cori.Stone@odhs.oregon.gov 
Dayna Ward ………………………………….    503-302-0044 ….. …………... Dayna.Ward3@odhs.oregon.gov 
                                                 

mailto:JESSICA.DENISON@odhs.oregon.gov
mailto:Susan.A.Eggert@odhs.oregon.gov
mailto:Rosalba.Brambila@odhs.oregon.gov
mailto:Mark.Cinquini@odhs.oregon.gov
mailto:Kelsey.J.Beers@odhs.oregon.gov
mailto:Thomas.Rotter@odhs.oregon.gov
mailto:AARON.BEHM@odhs.oregon.gov
mailto:ANDREA.D.FORD@odhs.oregon.gov
mailto:Daniel.M.Fohl@odhs.oregon.gov
mailto:Bonnie.Edmondson@odhs.oregon.gov
mailto:Kristen.BRANNIAN@odhs.oregon.gov
mailto:Michelle.Manning@odhs.oregon.gov
mailto:CHARLES.VINSON@odhs.oregon.gov.
mailto:Dayna.Ward3@odhs.oregon.gov

